SYMBOL PIN NAME
A0~A14 Address Input
Q0~Q7 Data Input/Output
CE Chip Enable Input
OE Output Enable Input
VPP Program Supply Voltage
NC No Internal Connection
VCC Power Supply Pin (+5V)

MX27C256QC-10 100 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TC-10 100 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
ORDERING INFORMATION
CERAMIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME(ns) OPERATING STANDBY OPERATING PACKAGE
 CURRENT MAX.(mA)  CURRENT MAX.(uA) TEMPERATURE
MX27C256DC-45 45 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DC-55 55 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DC-70 70 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DC-90 90 30 100 0°C to 70°Ç 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DC-10 100 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DI-45 45 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256DI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
11
P/N:PM0203 REV.5.1, JUL. 17, 1997
MX27C256
PLASTIC PACKAGE(Continued)
PART NO. ACCESS TIME(ns) OPERATING STANDBY OPERATING PACKAGE
CURRENT MAX.(mA) CURRENT MAX.(uA) TEMPERATURE
MX27C256MC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C256MC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C256MI-45 45 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PI-45 45 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QI-45 45 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TI-45 45 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C256MI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C256MI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C256MI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C256MI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C256MI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C256MI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin SOP
MX27C256PI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C256QI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C256TI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
12
P/N:PM0203 REV.5.1, JUL. 17, 1997
MX27C256
PACKAGE INFORMATION